तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY



(केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय /A Central University)

- क्लाध्यक्ष का सर्वोत्तम विश्वविद्यालय प्रस्कार,2016 और एनआईआरएफ भारत रैंकिंग 2016: नं. 05
 - Visitor's Best University Award, 2016 and NIRF India Ranking 2016: No. 05

कुल सचिव का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

तेजपुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(Tender No. TU/EC/CIVIL/306/2022-23 dated 07/02/2023)

Sealed tenders from reputed contractors are invited in single bid system for and on behalf of Tezpur University, Napaam, Tezpur, Dist: Sonitpur (Assam) for the work mentioned below.

Name of work	Providing electrification work and fitting and
	fixing of aluminium partition in Data Science
	Lab., Deptt. of Computer Science &
	Engineering at Tezpur University Campus
Approx. value of work	Rs. 1,27,215.00
Earnest money	Rs. 2,544.00
Date of issue of tender document	From 08/02/2023 to 15/02/2023
Last date & time of for submission of tender	On 15/02/2023 Up to 2.30 pm
Date and time of opening of tender	On 15/02/2023 at 3.00 pm
Cost of tender document	Rs. 500.00
Time for completion of the work	15 days

Qualifying criteria for issue of tender document:

- 1. Registered with govt./Semi Govt. Departments/Govt. Autonomous Bodies.
- 2. Experience of having successfully completed similar construction works during last seven years in any Govt. / Semi Govt. department /Govt. Autonomous Bodies supported by copies of Work Order and Completion Certificate .
- 3. Having PAN and GST Registration.
- 4. Application requesting issue of tender document must be accompanied by self attested copies of qualifying documents as per the qualifying criteria as stated in serial no.1,2 & 3 above. Tenderers will be required to deposit Demand Draft in favour of **The Registrar, Tezpur University, payable at Tezpur** or **through any digital mode** at the University Cash Counter for purchase of tender document. **The cash counter remains open up-to 1.00 PM on all working days**. The Tender fee in non-refundable.
- 5. In case of digital mode payment receipt of the payment is to be submitted.
- 6. The acceptance of tender will rest with the authority of Tezpur University, Napaam, Tezpur who does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves to itself the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason thereof. The work may be allotted in part or whole at the discretion of competent authority(as per need) of the University.

Sd/-Registrar Tezpur University